

General Information

The Turisme de Barcelona Consortium (hereinafter, Turisme Barcelona) is an organisation with its own public legal status.

The setting up of Turisme Barcelona was approved by an agreement between Barcelona Municipal Council, the Barcelona Official Chamber of Commerce, Industry and Shipping, and the Foundation for the Promotion of Barcelona on 8th September 1993, published in the Official Bulletin of the Province of Barcelona (BOPB), no. 310, of 28th December 1993.

Turisme Barcelona has tax number P-5890003-F.

Contact Details

Postal address: Passatge de la Concepció, 7-9

08008 Barcelona

Phone: +34 93 368 9700

Opening times: 9am to 2.30pm and 3.30pm to 6.30pm (Monday to Thursday).

9am to 3pm (Friday).

E-mail: info@barcelonaturisme.cat

Intellectual Property (Copyright)

Turisme de Barcelona holds all the intellectual property rights to the website (including the font code, design, web structure) and contents (including the texts, documents, photographs, drawings, videos, graphics), and has the exclusive rights to develop the site, or has been granted permission to use them by the third parties who own them.

Industrial Property (Distinguishing Signs)

Turisme Barcelona holds the industrial property rights to the logotypes, brands and trade names and other distinguishing signs concerning web products and services, or Turisme Barcelona has been granted permission to use them by the third parties who own them.

Protection of personal data

The personal data gathered through the services made available to users through the abovementioned website entry will be dealt with in compliance with the provisions of Constitutional Law 15/1999 of 13th December on the Protection of Personal Data and their Regulation (RD 1720/2007).

The Turisme de Barcelona Consortium informs you that your details will be included in its files to help it manage your website entry, as well as to offer you the other services provided by the website and send you information about Barcelona and the activities the Turisme de Barcelona Consortium organises or takes part in.



As users of this website, you authorise the Turisme de Barcelona Consortium to use, at some stage — for its own purposes or for those of its institutional partners — the information and personal details you have provided. Your consent as users to provide your personal details means we can use them for promotional and commercial purposes in order to consolidate Barcelona's position as a tourist and cultural destination.

The users registered on this website can access their files at any time in order to raise any objections, alter, correct or cancel, totally or partially, their contents or withdraw their consent when given, by e-mail to info@barcelonaturisme.com or by post to Passatge de la Concepció, 7-9, 08008 Barcelona, with the heading "LOPD".

Responsibility and Actions

Any use of the information contained on the website or its resale which has not been authorised by Turisme de Barcelona, in addition to the infringement of intellectual or industrial property rights, will be subject to the established legal proceedings.

Turisme Barcelona undertakes to ensure that the website and its contents will be used properly, and will take the appropriate civil and criminal proceedings against any infringements of its intellectual or industrial property rights.